

Banner Messages for the 05-06-2019 and 05-10-2019 Reports

This file contains abbreviated messages meant to provide timely notifications that affect all provider groups (physicians, dentists, and so forth). Additional current and historic information affecting the Medicaid, Medicaid Managed Care, and Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program provider community may be found in the earlier postings of these files in the TMHP banner library at www.tmhp.com.

Copyright Acknowledgments

Use of the AMA's copyrighted CPT® is allowed in this publication with the following disclosure:

“Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) is copyright 2018 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. No fee schedules, basic units, relative values, or related listings are included in CPT. The AMA assumes no other health insurance liability for the data contained herein. Applicable Federal Acquisition Regulation System/Defense Federal Acquisition Regulation Supplement (FARS/DFARS) apply.”

The American Dental Association requires the following copyright notice in all publications containing Current Dental Terminology (CDT) codes:

“*Current Dental Terminology* (including procedure codes, nomenclature, descriptors, and other data contained therein) is copyright © 2018 American Dental Association. All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.”

Microsoft Corporation requires the following notice in publications containing trademarked product names:

“Microsoft® and Windows® are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.”

Total Messages (13)

1 (05/10/19 through 05/31/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Providers currently required to use electronic visit verification must submit all claims for EVV-relevant services in fee-for-service and Medicaid managed care to TMHP via TexMedConnect or the Electronic Data Interchange for the new claims matching process to be performed. Providers who submit claims to their managed care organization on or after Sept. 1, 2019, will have their claims denied or rejected for resubmission to TMHP. Once the matching process has been performed, all claims will be forwarded to the appropriate payer for final adjudication and processing.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [\[link\]](#)

2 (05/03/19 through 05/24/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Beginning May 1, 2019, TMHP will update the Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, Physicians, and Physician Assistants Handbook, section 9.2.26.4, "Cytopathology Studies—Other Than Gynecological," to add a benefit limitation statement for procedure code 88177. A statement will be removed from section 9.2.72 "Therapeutic Apheresis," to align with current benefit limitations.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [\[link\]](#)

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

3 (05/03/19 through 05/24/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Effective April 18, 2019, for dates of service on or after April 1, 2019, diagnosis limitations for epoetin beta (Mircera) procedure code J0888 have changed.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

4 (05/03/19 through 05/24/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

The agenda for the Texas Drug Utilization Review Board meeting on Friday, April 26, 2019, is now available.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

5 (05/03/19 through 05/24/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

There is an update to the article titled "Reprocessing Crossover Claims for Physical, Occupational and Speech Therapy Services" that was published on the TMHP website on May 2, 2018.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

6 (05/03/19 through 05/24/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

The monthly Texas National Drug Codes to Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System Crosswalk is now available for clinician-administered drug processing.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

7 (04/26/19 through 05/17/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

There is an update to the article titled, "First Quarter 2019 HCPCS Updates for Texas Medicaid," which was published on the TMHP website March 29, 2019.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

8 (04/19/19 through 05/10/19) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

There is a clarification to the article titled "Beginning April 26, 2019, TMHP Will Cost Avoid for Prenatal, Postpartum, and Labor and Delivery Services," which was published on the TMHP website on March 5, 2019.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

9 (04/19/19 through 05/10/2019) ***Attention All Medicaid Providers*******

Beginning May 1, 2019, TMHP will update the Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Durable Medical Equipment, Medical Supplies, and Nutritional Products Handbook, Subsection 2.2.14.9, "Incontinence Procedure Codes with Limitations," to correct the maximum limitations for procedure codes A4396 and A4399.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.

10 (04/19/19 through 05/10/19) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Effective July 1, 2019, some laboratory procedure codes will be subject to Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments certification.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

11 (04/19/19 through 05/10/19) ***Attention All Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

The updated Third Party Liability computer-based training is available on the TMHP Learning Management System website.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

12 (05/03/19 through 05/24/19) ***Attention All CSHCN Services Program Providers*******

Beginning May 1, 2019, the Children with Special Health Care Needs Services Program Provider Manual, Physician chapter will be updated to include benefit limitation information for procedure codes 99251, 99252, 99253, 99254 and 99255.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.

13 (05/03/19 through 05/24/19) ***Attention All Medicaid, Healthy Texas Women, and Family Planning Program Providers*******

Reminder: Effective April 26, 2019, changes will be made to the Sterilization Consent Form, instructions, and denial letter. These changes will apply for all providers that use the Sterilization Consent Form. Failure to use the updated Sterilization Consent Form on or after October 24, 2019, might result in denial of sterilization claims. Any submissions of the previous version of the form after this date will result in a final denial.

Details are available on the TMHP website at www.tmhp.com. [[link](#)]

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126.